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ADDENDUM NUMBER 01 
 
DATE: January 31, 2024 
 
PROJECT: GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PACKAGE NO. 12 
 
OWASA CIP NUMBER: 276-18 
 
OWNER: ORANGE WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY 
 
TO: ALL PLANHOLDERS 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Bidding Documents 
dated January 19, 2024, Addendum Number 01 issued January 26, 2024, with amendments 
and additions noted herein below. 
 
Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Bid form.  Failure to do so 
may disqualify the Bidder. 
 
This Addendum consists of 2 page(s): 
 
CHANGE TO BID DATE 
 
1. Sealed Bids will be received by OWASA from Bidders until 2:00 P.M., local time, on 27 

February, 2024 for CIP No. 276-18, Project: “FY24 Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation Package 
No. 12” in the Administrative Offices, 400 Jones Ferry Road, Carrboro, North Carolina 
27510, at which time the Bids received will opened and read aloud. 

 
CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

1. No changes.  
 
BIDDERS’ QUESTIONS: 
 

1. Question: “Will OWASA hold a pre-bid meeting for this project?” 
 

Response: No, there is no pre-bid meeting scheduled for this project.  
 

2. Question: “For the Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining, will it be heat-cured or light-
cured?” 
 

Response: In accordance with section 02765 paragraph 3.02, CIPP liner shall be heat-
cured. Heat-cured include steam and water cure methods. UV-cured CIPP is permitted 
upon written approval from the Engineer.  
 

3. Question: “Do the unit price items for CIPP lining steam and water cure methods?” 
 

Response: Yes, the unit prices for rehabilitation of existing sewers using cured-in-place 
lining methods must include all costs, including mobilization, for using steam (air 
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pressure) or water (hydrostatic head) methods to invert liners as required by each 
specific line segment. This may require the use of both steam and water methods in 
order to complete the work of the contract.  
 
 

4. Question: “Does OWASA have CCTV on the segments included in this package and is it 
available to contractors to review?” 
 

Response: Available CCTV data is posted to the project bid document folder for 
interested parties to review. This data is provided for informational purposes only and 
does not remove responsibility of successful bidder from conducting pre-lining cleaning 
and CCTV in accordance with section 02651 of the Project Manual. OWASA makes no 
claims to regarding the completeness or accuracy of the available CCTV data.  

 

-END OF DOCUMENT- 


